

PRESS RELEASE

Paris, May 17th 2019

SIPARTECH, ISO 27001 certified for its information security management system

Sipartech, neutral and independent European infrastructure operator, announces its ISO 27001:2013 certification (ISO 27001) for its information security management system (ISMS).

This certification is delivered by the accredited certification body Certi-Trust after a process started in 2017. The ISMS covers the totality of the operator's optical fibre infrastructure services including engineering consultancy, installation, supervision and operations; notably by hosting, infrastructure field teams as well as active and passive transmission network teams.

« This certification has rewarded the implementation of a high quality ISMS, as well as the necessary human and financial investments. It demonstrates our commitment to continuously optimize our security practices and processes to meet our customer data protection standards. It intends to strengthen our consumers' confidence and represents for Sipartech an important step in its growth» Julien Santina, CEO

About ISO 27001

The international norm ISO/CIE 27001 specifies the management's requirement related to the information security management system (ISMS) which includes the policies and procedures that business use to manage and control the risks concerning information security, the confidentiality and the integrity of the data.

About Sipartech

Neutral and independent European infrastructure operator created in 2008 by Julien Santina. Sipartech offers designed services of building connection to data centers, to companies, telecom operators and different economic actors.

Sipartech owns a network of more than 3500 km in France and more than 22000 km in Europe. Its offices are located in Paris, London, Marseille, Lille, Bordeaux and in California.

Sipartech is a family-owned company which benefits since 2016 of American investment funds from Summit Partners, who has replaced NJJ Capital (Xavier Niel's personal holding) and Ciclad Gestion.

Press Contact : Isabelle Saint-Pol + 33 (0)1 84 13 01 53 – <u>isabelle.saint-pol@sipartech.com</u>